Boston, MA, for contract administration of the Intersection Improvements 
at Bedford Street and Kingston Street project located in the Downtown 
Crossing neighborhood of Boston, MA.  Total cost for Contract 
Amendment No. 1 shall be an amount not to exceed Thirty Thousand, Six 
Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($30,650.00). 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

In February of 2012, the Economic Development and Industrial Corporation of Boston 
(“EDIC”) began the task of making physical improvements to the intersection of 
Bedford Street and Kingston Street, a location where handicapped accessibility and

[...]

Amendment No. 1 with Fay, Spofford & Thorndike, LLC, of Boston, MA 
for engineering services related to contract administration for Intersection 
Improvements at Bedford Street and Kingston Street for a total cost for 
Contract Amendment No. 1 not to exceed Thirty Thousand, Six Hundred 
Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($30,650.00).